

j  
ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6021/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2012 in WP No.30912/2012, of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

COLLECTOR & DISTT. MAGISTRATE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. RANI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 05/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Post along with SLP(Crl.) No(s).8316 of 2011.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
| Court Master