

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 439/2014

THE COLLECTOR AND DIST.MAGISTRATE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G. CHANDRA OBUL REDDY

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 453/2014

Crl.A. No. 454/2014

Crl.A. No. 461/2014

Crl.A. No. 465/2014

Crl.A. No. 464/2014

Crl.A. No. 452/2014

Crl.A. No. 448/2014

Crl.A. No. 449/2014

Crl.A. No. 451/2014

Crl.A. No. 445/2014

Crl.A. No. 450/2014

Crl.A. No. 440/2014

Crl.A. No. 441/2014

Crl.A. No. 462/2014

Crl.A. No. 442/2014

Crl.A. No. 447/2014

Crl.A. No. 443/2014

Crl.A. No. 446/2014

Crl.A. No. 444/2014

Crl.A. No. 463/2014

O R D E R

All the appeals have been rendered infructuous due to efflux of time.

The criminal appeals are dismissed on having become infructuous.

.....J.
[ARUN MISHRA]

.....J.
[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

NEW DELHI;
JUNE 28, 2018.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 439/2014

THE COLLECTOR AND DIST.MAGISTRATE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G. CHANDRA OBUL REDDY

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 453/2014 (II)

CrI.A. No. 454/2014 (II)

CrI.A. No. 461/2014 (II)

CrI.A. No. 465/2014 (II)

CrI.A. No. 464/2014 (II)

CrI.A. No. 452/2014 (II)

CrI.A. No. 448/2014 (II)

CrI.A. No. 449/2014 (II)

CrI.A. No. 451/2014 (II)

CrI.A. No. 445/2014 (II)

CrI.A. No. 450/2014 (II)

CrI.A. No. 440/2014 (II)

CrI.A. No. 441/2014 (II)

CrI.A. No. 462/2014 (II)

CrI.A. No. 442/2014 (II)

CrI.A. No. 447/2014 (II)

CrI.A. No. 443/2014 (II)

CrI.A. No. 446/2014 (II)

CrI.A. No. 444/2014 (II)

Crl.A. No. 463/2014 (II)

Date : 28-06-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gautam Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The criminal appeals are dismissed as infructuous in terms of
the signed order.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file]